ORDINANCE NO. 2013-04

ORDINANCE APPROVING RATES FOR THE WOLCOTT AMBULANCE SERVICE

WHEREAS, the Town of Wolcott is the owner of emergency ambulance service, herein referenced as "Wolcott Ambulance Service," and all of said service's equipment and apparatus; and

WHEREAS, the Wolcott Ambulance Service provides emergency services to the Town of Wolcott, all of Princeton Township, Round Grove Township and West Point Township, western White County, including areas of Interstate 65, and assistance to other emergency services as needed; and

WHEREAS, much time has passed since the rates and charges of the Wolcott Ambulance Service were last amended by Wolcott Town Ordinance No. 2008-02, and replacement costs, repairs, and other operating costs have risen significantly; and,

WHEREAS, the Wolcott Ambulance Service requires an increase in rates and charges to meet its operating need; and,

WHEREAS, the Wolcott Ambulance Service has established fees to be charged to persons making use of the service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Wolcott, State of Indiana, that the schedule of fees charged by the Wolcott Ambulance Service heretofore be in effect as follows:

Emergency Basic Miles Emergency ALS Param	450.00 12.00 nedic Assist per contract with respective agency.
This Ordinance upon passage and adoption sh May, 2013.	all become effective on the <u>7th</u> day of
Passed and adopted by the Town Council of the May , 2013.	ne Town of Wolcott this 7th day of
TOWN C	OF WOLCOTT
YEA	NAY
Marsha L. Mackey, Council President	Marsha L. Mackey, Council President
Jon H. Evans, Council Vice-President	Jon H. Evans, Council Vice-President
Richard A. Lynn, Council Member	Richard A. Lynn, Council Member

Fred A. Young, Council Member	Fred A. Young, Council Member
Michael A. Yelton, Council Member	Michael A. Yelton, Council Member
ATTEST:	
Linda S. Bajzatt, IAMC, CMC Clerk-Treasurer Town of Wolcott	